HS9B PARTS LIST
1-1/4” thru 4” (32 mm thru 100 mm)

PILOT VALVE ASSEMBLY
(SEE PAGE 7)

»

2,
// 0 &\\\\




HS9B PARTS LIST
1-1/4” thru 4” (32 mm thru 100 mm)

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY| PART NO ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY| PART NO
Piston/Seat Kit 1-1/4" 75-1115 1la | Stem 1-1/4" 1 [75-0506
Piston/Seat Kit 1-1/2" 75-1116 11b | Stem 1-1/2", 2", 2-1/2" 1 | [75-0118
Piston/Seat Kit 2" 75-1117 11c | Stem 3" 1 | [75-0135
Piston/Seat Kit 2-1/2" 75-1118 11d | Stem 4" 1 75-0242
Piston/Seat Kit 3" 75-1119 12a | Seal Cap 1-1/4" 1 50-0411
Piston/Seat Kit 4" 75-1120 12b | Seal Cap 1-1/2", 2", 2-1/2", 3" 1 | [75-0139

Above kits consist of: 12c | Seal Cap 4" 1 | B0-0260
la Piston/Seat 1-1/4" 1 | 75-0486 30 Cover 1-1/4" 1 | 70-0279
1b Piston/Seat 1-1/2" 1| 75-0597 13a | Cover 1-1/2", 2" 1 | 70-0279
1c Piston/Seat 2" 1 | [75-0282 13b | Cover 2-1/2", 3" 1 | 75-0107
1d Piston/Seat 2-1/2", 3" 1 75-0281 13c Cover 4" 1 [75-0121
le | Piston/Seat 4" 1| /50244 14a | Cover Bolts 1-1/2", 2" 4 | [5-0175
2a Piston Seal Ring 1-1/4" 1 75-0512 14b Cover Bolts 2_1/2"’ 3" 4 65-0057
2b Piston Seal Rlng 1-1/2", 2" 1 75-0292 14¢ Cover Bolts 4" 4 75-0291
2c Piston Seal Ring 2-1/2", 3" 1 75-0293 15a | Body 1-1/4" 1 75-0492
2d Piston Seal Ring 4" 1 75-0236 15b | Body 1-1/2", 2 1| 75-0197
3a Spring 1-1/4" 1 75-0446 15¢ | Body 2-1/2" 1 | 75-0221
3b Spring 1-1/2", 2" 1 | [75-0130 15d | Body 3" 1| 75-0198
3c Spring 2-1/2" 1 [75-0131 15e Body 4" 1 75-0238
3d | Spring 3" 1| [5:0195 17 | Flange 2 | FACTORY
se | Spring 4" . 1| [15-0249 18a | Flange Bolt 1-1/4" (5/8"-11x2.75") 4 | F0-0339
;g Egv‘az: gggi 8:2:23 giﬁ 82:3 1 ;8:8123 18b | Flange Bolt 1-1/2", 2" (5/8"-11x3.25" 8 | Fo-0135
.o 18c | Flange Bolt 2-1/2", 3" (3/4"-10x3.75") 8 | [75-0202
4a Cover Gasket 1-1/2", 2 1 75-0196 . . "
W o 18d | Flange Bolt 4" (7/8"-9x4") 8 | [75-0279
4b Cover Gasket 2-1/2", 3 1 75-0128 " N
ac Cover Gasket 4" 1 | 75-0234 19a | Flange Nut 1-1/4" (5{8 -1{) 4 | [70-013f
21 | Disc Strainer Flange Gasket 1 | [70-0065 19b | Flange Nut 1-1/2", 2" (5/8"-11) 8 | [0-0136
19c | Flange Nut 2-1/2", 3" (3/4"-10) 8 | [75-0210
Gasket Kit 1-1/4" 751058 19d Fl_ange N_ut 4" (7/8"-9) 8 | [75-0280Q
Gasket Kit 1-1/2", 2" 751007 20 D!sc Stra!ner Screen Assembly 1 | [78-0065
Gasket Kit 2-1/2" 751008 21 | Disc Stralnlt‘er Flange Gasket 2 | [70-0065
Gasket Kit 3" 75-1009 22 Nipple (1/2" x 3.5) 1 75-0677
Gasket Kit 4" 751017 23 Flange 1/2" FPT (Standard) 1 70-0023
Above kits consist of 24 Flange 1/2" FPT (Stapdard) 1 | [70-0023
28 | Upper Body O-Ring (1-1/4" only) 1 | [ro-0131 SW, WN, ODS Available
29 | Lower Body O-Ring (1-1/4" only) 1 | [70-0130 25 | Flange Nut 2 | [r0-0055
4a | Cover Gasket 1-1/2", 2" 1 | [75-0196 26 | Flange Bolt 2 | [70-0054
4b Cover Gasket 2-1/2", 3" 1 75-0128
4c Cover Gasket 4" 1 75-0234
5a Back-up Washer 1-1/2", 2", 2-1/2", 3" 1 75-0245
5b Back-up Washer 4" 1 50-0351
6a Stem O-Ring 1-1/4" 1 70-0010
6b Stem O-Ring 1-1/2", 2", 2-1/2", 3" 1 | B0-0179
6¢c Stem O-Ring 4" 1 50-0253
Ta Stem Washer 1-1/4" 1 70-0026
7b Stem Washer 1-1/2", 2", 2-1/2", 3" 1 | B0-0046
7c Stem Washer 4" 1 50-0247
8a Packing 1-1/4" 1 70-0025
8b Packing 1-1/2", 2", 2-1/2", 3" 1 50-0045
8c Packing 4" 1 50-0248
9a Packing Nut 1-1/4" 1 70-0019
9b Packing Nut 1-1/2", 2", 2-1/2", 3" 1 50-0013
9c Packing Nut 4" 1 50-0251
10a | Seal Cap O-Ring 1-1/4" 1 [70-0011
10b Seal Cap O-Ring 1-1/2", 2", 2-1/2", 3" 1 50-0432
10c | Seal Cap Gasket 4" 1 50-0270
21 Disc Strainer Flange Gasket 2 70-0065
16a | Flange Gasket 1-1/4" 2 70-0132
16b Flange Gasket 1-1/2", 2" 2 [75-0138
16c | Flange Gasket 2-1/2" 2 | [75-0125
16d | Flange Gasket 3" 2 75-0137
16e | Flange Gasket 4" 2 75-0253
Cc457b

AUG 2006



https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/hansen/hansen-75-1116-piston/seat-kit-for-1-1/2hs9b
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/hansen/hansen-75-1115-piston/seat-kit-for-1-1/4hs9b
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/hansen/hansen-75-1117-piston/seat-kit-for-2-hs9b
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/hansen/hansen-75-1118-piston/seat-kit-for-for-2-1/2-hs9b
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/hansen/hansen-75-1119-piston/seat-kit-for-3-hs9b
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/hansen/hansen-75-1120-piston/seat-kit-for-4-hs9b
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/hansen/hansen-75-0282-spool-piston-1-1/2-2-hck
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/hansen/hansen-75-0281-2-1/2-3-hck-piston
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/hansen/hansen-75-0244-piston-for-4hck
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/hansen/hansen-75-0512-1-1/4-piston-seal-ring
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/hansen/hansen-75-0292-piston-seal-for-1-1/2-2-ha4a-hs4a
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/hansen/hansen-75-0293-piston-seal-for-2-1/2-3ha4a-hs4a
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/hansen/hansen-75-0236-piston-seal-only-for-4-ha4a-hs4a
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/hansen/hansen-75-0446-spring-for-1-1/4-hck2
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/hansen/hansen-75-0130-spring-1-1/2-2-for-hck2
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/hansen/hansen-75-0131-spring-2-1/2-for-hck2
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/hansen/hansen-75-0195-spring-3-hck2
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/hansen/hansen-75-0240-spring-4-for-hck2
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/hansen/hansen-70-0131-o-ring-135-upper-body-hs7
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/hansen/hansen-70-0130-o-ring-127-lower-body-hs7
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/hansen/hansen-75-0196-cover-gasket-1-1/2-2-hck1hck2hs9b-st200
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/hansen/hansen-75-0128-cvr-gskt-for-2-1/23-hck1hck2hs9bst250st300
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/hansen/hansen-75-0234-cover-gasket-for-4-hck1-hck2-hs9b-st400
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/hansen/hansen-70-0065-flange-gasket-for-5/32-1/2-valve
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/hansen/hansen-75-1056-gasket-kit-for-1-1/4-hck2-hs9b
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/hansen/hansen-75-1007-gasket-kit-1-1/2-2-for-hck2-hs9b
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/hansen/hansen-75-1008-gasket-kit-2-1/2-for-hck2-hs9b
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/hansen/hansen-75-1009-gasket-kit-3-for-hck2-hs9b
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/hansen/hansen-75-1017-gasket-kit-4-for-hck2-hs9b
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/hansen/hansen-70-0131-o-ring-135-upper-body-hs7
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/hansen/hansen-70-0130-o-ring-127-lower-body-hs7
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/hansen/hansen-75-0196-cover-gasket-1-1/2-2-hck1hck2hs9b-st200
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/hansen/hansen-75-0128-cvr-gskt-for-2-1/23-hck1hck2hs9bst250st300
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/hansen/hansen-75-0234-cover-gasket-for-4-hck1-hck2-hs9b-st400
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/hansen/hansen-75-0245-back-up-washer-for-5-6-1-1/2-3-hs4a-ha4a
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/hansen/hansen-50-0351-washer-o-ring-backup-1-1/22
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/hansen/hansen-50-0179-o-ring-110-stem-1/2-1-1/4-gtatgsas-shut-off-vlv
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/hansen/hansen-50-0253-o-ring-206-stem-for-1-1/2cal-and-2-shut-off-valves
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/hansen/hansen-70-0026-packing-washer-for-1/2-valve
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/hansen/hansen-50-0046-packing-washer
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/hansen/hansen-50-0247-washer-packing-1-1/22-hv
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/hansen/hansen-70-0025-packing-for-1/2-valve
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/hansen/hansen-50-0045-stem-packing-for-1/2-to-1-1/4-shut-off-valves
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/hansen/hansen-50-0248-stem-packing-for-1-1/2-and-2-shut-off-valves
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/hansen/hansen-70-0019-packing-nut-for-1/2-valve
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/hansen/hansen-50-0251-stuffing-box-nut-for-2-shut-off-valves
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/hansen/hansen-70-0011-o-ring-017-lower-body-for-hs8-valve
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/hansen/hansen-50-0432-o-ring-021-3/4-seal-cap
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/hansen/hansen-50-0270-seal-cap-gasket
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/hansen/hansen-70-0065-flange-gasket-for-5/32-1/2-valve
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/hansen/hansen-70-0132-3/4-1-1-1/4-flange-gasket
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/hansen/hansen-75-0138-1-1/2-2-flange-gasket
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/hansen/hansen-75-0125-flange-gasket-for-2-1/2ha4a-hs4a
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/hansen/hansen-75-0137-flange-gasket-for-3-ha4a-hs4a
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/hansen/hansen-75-0253-flange-gasket-for-4-ha4a-hs4a
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/hansen/hansen-75-0506-stem-1-1/4-hck2...
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/hansen/hansen-75-0118-stem-2-1/2-hck2
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/hansen/hansen-75-0135-stem-3-hck2
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/hansen/hansen-75-0242-stem-4-hck2
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/hansen/hansen-50-0411-1/4-seal-cap
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/hansen/hansen-75-0139-steel-sc-for-3/8-1-1/4-s.off-vlv1-1/2-3ha4ahs
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/hansen/hansen-50-0260-steel-seal-cap
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/hansen/hansen-75-0121-bottom-cover-2-1/23str.-replaced-by-75-0121p
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/hansen/hansen-75-0175-screw1/2-13-x-1-3/4-he
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/hansen/hansen-65-0057-screw5/8-11x2hex-hd-g5-plate
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/misc.-parts/bolt-3/4-10-x-2-1/2-long-75-0291
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/hansen/hansen-70-0339-70-0541-5/8-11-unc-x-2-3/4bolt
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/hansen/hansen-70-0135-70-0537-5/8-11-x-3-1/4-long-bolt
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/hansen/hansen-75-0202-75-2082-flange-bolt-for-2-1/2-3-hs4a-ha4a
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/hansen/hansen-75-0279-75-2080-7/8-9-unc-x-4-sq-head-bolt
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/hansen/hansen-70-0136-70-0539-5/8-11-nut
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/hansen/hansen-70-0136-70-0539-5/8-11-nut
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/hansen/hansen-75-0210-75-2081-flange-nut-2-1/2-3-for-hs4a-ha4a
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/hansen/hansen-75-0280-75-2083-flange-nut-4-for-hs4a
https://www.frostpoint.net/industrial-refrigeration-parts/repair-parts-kits/hansen/p-78-0065-product-9975
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/hansen/hansen-70-0065-flange-gasket-for-5/32-1/2-valve
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/hansen/hansen-75-0677-nipple-for-disc-strainer-assembly
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/misc.-parts/50-flange-1/2-fpt-70-0023
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/misc.-parts/50-flange-1/2-fpt-70-0023
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/hansen/hansen-70-0055-70-0530-7/16-14-nut
https://www.frostpoint.net/repair-parts-kits/hansen/hansen-70-0054-bolt-7/16x-2-1/2



